UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)

))

)

COMMISSIONERS: Rehated in the second second

DECISION	AND ORDER
Docket No.	C-4785

Ardagh Group S.A.

Ardagh Glass Inc.,

Ardagh Glass Packaging Inc.,

<u>DECISION</u> Respondents?. The Commission's Bureau of Con prepared and furnished to Respondenthe DraftComplaint, thich it proposed t Commission for its consideration. If sued by the Commission, the Draft Comahanged despondents \$15. violations of Section 5 of the Federal Trade Commission

Respondents and the Bureau of Competition excuted angreementCom Order(Consent Agreement)' containing () an admission by Respondents of all **jgnistlictionalfilestrictionalfiles** () and **jgnistlictionalfiles** () applied to the property of the Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true previous and other pr reqired by the Commission's Rules, and () a proposed Decision and Order.

The Commission considered the matter and determined that it had re RespressentsThey Cointraisdionaccipted: themedothsant complaints the placed iteration

<u>ORDER</u>

I. Definitions

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED

- •
- •
- •

IV. Compliance Obligations

V. Compliance Reports

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that

APPENDIX B

What is a Noncompete Agreement?

How the FTC Order affects you

•

- •

Where to get more information

In re Ardagh Group S.A.,

Ardagh Glass Inc., and Ardagh Glass Packaging Inc.,